Online Sales and Inventory for Just Buy Home and Office Furniture

A Special Problem

Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment

of the Requirements for the Degree of

Bachelor of Science in Computer

Clarisse Faye H. Melendres

Nizza J. Asuncion

Joshua Alvaro L. Deza

January 2012



4De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

ABSTRACT

The world is moving towards automation which includes internet technology and

dvanced web and computer based information systems global. Competitiveness in the
usiness world increases as technology arises. One of the companies that competes in

roviding good service to customers is Just Buy Home and Office Furniture.

This project aimed to develop online sales and inventory system for Just Buy
ome and Office Furniture. An online sales and inventory could improve the company’s
ervice reports whether daily, monthly or yearly. It is used in the monitoring of cash, of
redits and of return on equity. It also assists the manager in the marketing of their
erchandise or products. Having the extreme kind of system is advantageous in
ccessing the performance of Just Buy Home and Office Furniture against marketing

ompetitors.

A sales and inventory system is capable of keeping track of each item. It can
[Jetermine whether the item has sufficient stocks in order to avoid inadequacy of

uppliers and materials.




De La Salle University-Dasmarinas

Table of Contents

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the Study
1.2 Statement of the Problem
1.3 Statement of Objective
1.3.1 General Objective
1.3.2 Specific Objective
1.4 Significance of the Study
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study
1.6 Methodology of the Study
2.0 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
3.0 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

3.1 Statement of Assumptions
3.2 Operational Definition
3.2.1 Definition of Terms
3.2.2 Definition of Process
3.3 Theories Used on the Study
3.3.1 Data Flow Diagram (DFD)
3.3.2 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)
3.3.3 Database Management System (DBMS)
4.0 THE EXISTING SYSTEM
4.1 Description of the System

4.2 Inputs

Page

14
23

23
23
22
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
29




X} De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

4.3 Processes

4.4 Files

.5 Output
4.6 Problem Areas
.0 THE PROPOSED SYSTEM

5.1 System Overview
5.2 System Objectives
5.3 Scope of the System
5.4 System Justification

{6.0 DESIGN
6.1 Inputs
6.2 Processes
6.3 Files
6.4 Outputs
7.0 IMPLEMENTATION
7.1Resource Requirements
7.1.1 Software Requirements
7.1.2 Hardware Requirements
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements
7.2 Installation Plans
7.2.1 System Installation

7.2.2 Training Plans

29
34
35
37
39

39
39
40
41

44

44

45

49

52

55

55

56

56




5 De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

7.2.3 Conversion Plans 57

7.2.4 Testing 58

[8.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 59
8.1 Conclusion 59

8.2 Recommendation 60

Eppendices
ibliography




&7 De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

LIST OF APPENDICES

ata Flow Diagram of Existing System A
ata Flow Diagram of Proposed System B
ntity Relationship Diagram C
ormalization D

E

creenshot of Proposed System

eports F






