Online Sales and Inventory for Just Buy Home and Office Furniture

A Special Problem

Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment

of the Requirements for the Degree of

Bachelor of Science in Computer

Clarisse Faye H. Melendres

Nizza J. Asuncion

Joshua Alvaro L. Deza

January 2012

ABSTRACT

The world is moving towards automation which includes internet technology and advanced web and computer based information systems global. Competitiveness in the business world increases as technology arises. One of the companies that competes in providing good service to customers is Just Buy Home and Office Furniture.

This project aimed to develop online sales and inventory system for Just Buy Home and Office Furniture. An online sales and inventory could improve the company's service reports whether daily, monthly or yearly. It is used in the monitoring of cash, of credits and of return on equity. It also assists the manager in the marketing of their merchandise or products. Having the extreme kind of system is advantageous in accessing the performance of Just Buy Home and Office Furniture against marketing competitors.

A sales and inventory system is capable of keeping track of each item. It can determine whether the item has sufficient stocks in order to avoid inadequacy of suppliers and materials.

Table of Contents

CHAPTER	Page
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Statement of the Problem	3
1.3 Statement of Objective	5
1.3.1 General Objective	
1.3.2 Specific Objective	
1.4 Significance of the Study	6
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study	7
1.6 Methodology of the Study	8
2.0 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE	14
3.0 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	23
3.1 Statement of Assumptions	23
3.2 Operational Definition	23
3.2.1 Definition of Terms	22
3.2.2 Definition of Process	25
3.3 Theories Used on the Study	25
3.3.1 Data Flow Diagram (DFD)	25
3.3.2 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)	26
3.3.3 Database Management System (DBMS)	26
4.0 THE EXISTING SYSTEM	27
4.1 Description of the System	27
4.2 Inputs	29

4.3 Processes	29
4.4 Files	34
4.5 Output	35
4.6 Problem Areas	37
5.0 THE PROPOSED SYSTEM	39
5.1 System Overview	39
5.2 System Objectives	39
5.3 Scope of the System	40
5.4 System Justification	41
6.0 DESIGN	44
6.1 Inputs	44
6.2 Processes	45
6.3 Files	49
6.4 Outputs	52
7.0 IMPLEMENTATION	55
7.1Resource Requirements	55
7.1.1 Software Requirements	
7.1.2 Hardware Requirements	
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements	56
7.2 Installation Plans	56
7.2.1 System Installation	
7.2.2 Training Plans	



7.2.3 Conversion Plans	57
7.2.4 Testing	58
8.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	59
8.1 Conclusion	59
8.2 Recommendation	60
Appendices Bibliography	



LIST OF APPENDICES

Data Flow Diagram of Existing System	А
Data Flow Diagram of Proposed System	В
Entity Relationship Diagram	С
Normalization	D
Screenshot of Proposed System	Е
Reports	F